ABSTRACT 

The study examined assessment of food security status among households in Esan Land. Two 

research questions were analysed for the study. Descriptive survey design was adopted for the 

study. The population of the study covers all the one hundred thousand, eight hundred (100,800) 

households in the targeted area. A sample size of 1,008 respondents was randomly drawn for the 

study using the multistage random sampling technique. The instrument for data collection was a 

questionnaire designed by the researcher and titled:

[...]

this study because the analytical explanations were provided to the data collected without 

controlling the outcome under any laboratory condition or subjecting the variables to any form of 

manipulation.  

Population, Sample and Smpling Technique 

The population of this study covered all the 100,800 (one hundred thousand, eight hundred) 

households in the selected areas of Esanland. This record was based on the State household 

survey statistics as provided by the National Population Commission (2024).   A sample size of 

1,008 respondents representing 1% of the population was randomly drawn.